	12-05-2000	Docket No	D.: 1-22571
FORM PTO-1595 (Modific * ' (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	101536731	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents			
Name of conveying party(ies): Carl J. Knueven	11.13. ONa	me: Jones-Hamilton Co. dress: 8400 Enterprise I	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name Cit	y: Newark	State/Prov.: CA
Other	Co	untry: U.S.A.	ZIP: 94560
Execution Date: October 9, 2000	Additi	onal name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
09/635,821 August 9, 200	00		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Gary M. Sutter	7. Tot	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,574 Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor	. 🛛	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
720 Water Street City: Toledo State/Pro Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 436	OV.: OH	posit account number:	
/	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing information is t	rue and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
Gary M. Sutter	- Lary M	Sutter	November 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total numbe	Sign of pages including cover sheet	nature et, attachments, and	Date

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0301 Serial No. 09/635,821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CARL J. KNUEVEN, of 841 S. Christopher, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402, U.S.A., (ASSIGNOR) has invented an invention entitled "ALKALI METAL BISULFATES AS ACIDULANTS IN FOODS" for which an application for United States Patent was filed on August 9, 2000; and

WHEREAS, JONES-HAMILTON CO., of 8400 Enterprise Drive, Newark, California 94560, U.S.A. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and said patent application and in, to, and under any patent issued from said patent application, and any other patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and said patent application, including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue of said patent application or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and any patent issued from said patent application, and to all other patents or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, for the full term or terms for which any of said patents or similar legal protection may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any documents which ASSIGNEE determines are necessary to fully implement its proprietary rights in said invention, such as obtaining patents, and to cooperate in the prosecution of said proprietary rights, but at

1

PATENT REEL: 011291 FRAME: 0302 no expense to ASSIGNOR. ASSIGNEE will have the above-mentioned documents drafted, prosecuted and maintained at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 914
day of October	, 2000. CARL J. KNUEVEN
STATE OF OHIO))SS:
COUNTY OF WOOD)SS:)
Sworn and subscri	ibed to before me this $\frac{972}{2}$ day of October, 2000.
(SEAL)	Elizabeth L. Fackler Notary Public

ELIZABETH L. FACICLER
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires 9-14-2002

RECORDED: 11/13/2000